ARKANSAS SENATE

95th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2025 Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill 1243

TO INCREASE TRANSPARENCY REGARDING CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS AND EXPENDITURES; TO AMEND CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORTING AND PROTECT ELECTION INTEGRITY; AND TO AMEND PORTIONS OF INITIATED ACT 1 OF 1996.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill 1243

Amend House Bill 1243 as engrossed H3/18/25 (version: 3/18/25 10:22:24 AM):

Page 1, line 33, delete "county" and substitute "Secretary of State"

AND

Page 1, line 34, delete "clerk"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 11 through 21, and substitute the following:

"(iv) The monthly report shall be filed no later
than twenty (20) days after the end of each month, except that the final
report shall be filed as required in subdivision (a)(1)(C)(i) of this
section;"

AND

Page 3, line 35, delete "the last day of the month" and substitute "twenty (20) days"

AND



SSS322 - 04-03-2025 09:23:52

Page 1 of 3

Page 3, line 36, delete "the month" and substitute "the month following the month"

AND

Page 4, line 15, delete "county clerk" and substitute "Secretary of State"

AND

Page 4, line 27, delete "county" and substitute "Secretary of State"

AND

Page 4, line 28, delete "clerk"

AND

Page 5, line 24, delete "county clerk" and substitute "Secretary of State"

AND

Page 7, delete lines 1 through 11, and substitute the following:

"(iv) The monthly report shall be filed no later
than twenty (20) days after the end of each month, except that the final
report shall be filed as required in subdivision (a)(1)(C)(i) of this
section;"

AND

Page 7, line 24, delete "the last day of the month" and substitute "twenty (20) days"

AND

Page 7, line 25, delete "the month" and substitute "the month following the month"

The Am By: Sena SSS/SSS SSS322	ator	C. Penz	Z0		time, rules s	suspended a	ınd read	the second	l time an	d		Secretary
Page 8	8,	line	15,	delete	e " <u>count</u>	y clerk	" and	substi	tute "	' <u>Secreta</u>	ary of S	tate"
AND												
Page 8	8,	line	3,	delete	"county	clerk"	and a	substit	ute " <u>S</u>	Secretai	ry of St	<u>ate</u> "
AND												

Secretary